DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1072.50 Rec:\$35.00

2018-909098

01/12/2018 11:41 AM \$1,107.50 Pgs=2

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

George H. Fox III Mary A. Fox 12301 Saratoga Creek Drive Saratoga, CA 95070

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1705783-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1419-03-002-109 R.P.T.T. \$ 1,072.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to George H. Fox III and Mary A. Fox, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

All that certain real property situate in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 323 as shown on the official plat of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE — UNIT 2, according to the Map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 26, 2017, as File No. 2017-904626, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC By: CH-B Clear Oreck, LLC its Manager JUAN MCKINNERNEY STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF CARSON CITY This instrument was acknowledged before me on, JANUARY 11TH 2018 by Clear Crock Residential Ltd., John McKinnerney, Vice President DALIA VILLANUEVA NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 04-19-2020 Notary ID 130624546

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

1. a.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1419-03-002-109	
b. c. d.		
2. a. c. e. g. i. 3. a. b.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex ☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'I ☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile Home Other Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	Book Page Date of Recording: Notes:
c. d.	Transfer Tax Value	\$ 275,000.00 \$ 1,072.50
4.	If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090 b. Explain Reason for Exemption:), Section
375.1 suppo partie result	10, that the information provided is correct to orted by documentation if called upon to substarts agree that disallowance of any claimed exempts in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest celler shall be jointly and severally liable for any acceptance.	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS the best of their information and belief, and can be nitiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the oftion, or other determination of additional tax due, may at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer additional amount owed. Capacity
Signa	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Drint l	(REQUIRED) Name: Clear Creek Residential LLC	Print Name: George H Fox III & Mary A. Fox
	ess: 199 Old Clear Creek Road	Address: 12301 Saratoga Creek Drive
	Carson City	City: Saratoga
	: NV Zip: 89705	State: CA Zip: 95070
Print I Addre	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. ess: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 01705783-010-DKD
City, S	State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703	
796	A C A DUDY IO DECODD TURC FORM	MAY BE BECORDED MICROEII MED

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16)

Page 1

AR BANK IN

Printed: 11/22/2017 2:18 PM by KJO Escrow No.: 01705783-010-DKD